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NIAGARA
PARTS LIST MS2240
PART # ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION/NOTES
BRITANNIA CASTINGS 4 pks
WP5901 1-7/8” Bower Anchors 2
WP5901-A Anchor Stock 2
WP5902 Carronade Barrel 18
WP5903 Carronade Roller Assembly 18
WP5904 Long Gun Barrel
WP5905 Galley stack 1
WP5906 Carronade Support Foot 18
BRASS AND MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS AND MATERIAL
WP0993 Nails 50
WP0045 Cleats 40
WP0411 Belaying 120
WP0429 Small Eyebolts 120
WP0955 1/8” Split Rings 130
WP0952 3/32” Split rings 100
WP0426 Ship's Bell 1 Britannia metal
WP0428 Large Eyebolts 10
WP0516 42 Links / Inch Chain 1 ft
WP0888 1/64” x 1/16” x 12" Strip 4
WP0887 1/64” x 1/32” x 12" Strip 4
WP40285SEC 0.010” Dia. Wire 4 ft
WP40244SEC 0.020” Dia. Wire 4 ft
DEADEYES, BLOCKS, AND OTHER WOOD FITTINGS
Note: All deadeyes and blocks are Walnut unless otherwise noted.
WP0390 3/32” Dia. Deadeyes. 100 Use also for bullseyes; drill out center.
WPO0339 1/8” Dia. Deadeyes 60 Use also for bullseyes; drill out center.
WP0301 3/32” Single blocks 75
WP0302 1/8” Single blocks 300
WP0303 5/32” Single blocks 70
WP0346 3/16” Triple blocks 4
WP0304 3/16” Single blocks 8
WP0308 1/8” Double blocks 150
WPO0309 5/32” Double blocks 20



RIGGING LINE

Note: Rigging line is nylon. Black is for standing rigging. Manila is for running
rigging. Stain line for other desired coloring.

WP1218 0.008” Dia. Black 35 yds
WP1210 0.021” Dia. Black 20 yds
WP1211 0.028” Dia. Black 30 yds
WP1216 0.051” Dia. Black 30 yds
WP1241 0.008” Dia. Manila Hemp 100 yds
WP1242 0.021” Dia. Manila Hemp 70 yds
WP1243 0.028” Dia. Manila Hemp 10 yds

WOOD DOWELS

Note: All dowels are Beech unless otherwise noted. Dowels are supplied in lengths as noted. Cut to
length as required.

WP5100-12 5/64" x 12" 4 Fore/main royal yards
Fore/main topgallant yards
Flying jibboom / Spanker mast
WP5101-18 1/8" x 18" 1 Spritsail yard
Spanker gaff
Capstan shaft
WP5102-24 5/32" x 24" 1 Jibboom
WP5103-24 3/16" x 24" 2 Fore/ main tg/royal masts
Fore/main topsail yards
Spanker boom
WP5104-24 1/4" x 24" 1 Fore/ main course yards
WP5105-24 5/16" x 24" 1 Fore/main topmasts
WP5106-24 3/8" x 24" 2 Fore/main masts

WOOD STRIPS, SHEETS, AND BLOCKS

Note: All wood is Basswood or Limewood (European Basswood) unless otherwise noted. Wood strips,
sheets, and blocks are supplied in lengths as noted. Cut to length as required.

STRIPS

WP3600-24
WP3602-24
WP3603-24
WP3604-24
WP3680-24
WP3661-24
WP3660-24
WP3687-24
WP3618-24
WP3619-24
WP3620-24
WP3622-24
WP3623-24
WP3625-24
WP3626-24
WP3628-24
WP3631-24
WP3634-24
WP3640-24

1/32" x 1/32" x 24”
1/32" x 1/16" x 24”
1/32" x 3/32" x 24”
1/32" x 1/8" x 24”
3/64" x 3/64" x 24"
3/64" x 3/32" x 24"
3/64" x 1/8" x 24”
3/64" x 3/16" x 24"
1/16" x 1/16" x 24”
1/16" x 3/32" x 24”
1/16" x 1/8" x 24”
1/16" x 3/16" x 24”
1/16" x 1/4" x 24”
3/32" x 3/32" x 24"
3/32" x 1/8" x 24”
3/32" x 3/16" x 24"
1/8" x 1/8" x 24”
1/8" x 1/4" x 24”
3/16" x 3/16" x 24"
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use for strakes C & D



BLOCKS

WP3694-24
WP3609-24
WP3615-24
WP3614-24

3/8” x 3/8” x 8”
3/4"x 2"x 2"
1/2"x 1" x 2"
3/4"x 1"x 1"

LASER-CUT WOOD PARTS

Note: All Laser-Cut wood is Basswood or Limewood (European Basswood) unless otherwise noted.

MS0333
WP4620-A

WP4620-B

WP4619-C

WP4607-D

WP4627-E

WP4610-F

WP4641-G

WP4613-H

Grating strips, 12" long

3/16” Thick Plywood Set
Bulkheads A-H

3/16” Thick Plywood Set
Bulkheads I-Q

3/16” Thick Set

Center Keel

Center Keel Filler Piece
Sternpost

Keel

Stem

1/16” Thick Set
Planksheer Set
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Spanker mast step and boom rest

Fore mast cheeks

Main mast cheeks
Topmast Trestletrees
Capstan Parts
Carronade carriage parts

3/32” Thick Set
Stern & Quarter Boat Lifts
Carronade Carriage Parts

3/32” Thick Set

Stern & Quarter Boat Lifts
Fore & Main Topmast Caps
Riding Bitt Knees

Cathead Knees

Long Gun Carriage Parts
Bow Rail Stiffener

Tiller

Fore and main mast wedges

3/64” Thick Set

Main rail at sides

Main rail across stern
Bulwark mooring cleats
Topmast Crosstrees
Boat Keels/Rudder

1/8” Thick Set
Bowsprit Cap
Open Hearts
Closed Hearts
Topmast Caps

Bowsprit

Stern filler blocks

Stern corner filler blocks
Bow filler blocks

Cherry - 3/64” sq. hole after assembly

10 parts

7 parts

1 parts
1 part
1 part
2 parts
1 part

6 parts

1 part

2 parts
2 parts
4 parts
9 parts
18 parts

14 parts
18 parts

5 parts
2 parts
2 parts
2 parts
12 parts
2 parts
1 part

2 parts

6 parts
1 part

6 parts
2 parts
3 parts

1 part

2 parts
6 parts
2 parts



Stern Horn Timbers 2 parts

Stern Inner Timbers 2 parts
Stern Outer Timbers 2 parts
Stern Quarter Timbers 2 parts
Stern Davits 2 parts
Quarter Davits 4 parts
Chock Rails 2 parts
Fore & Main Lower Trestletrees 4 parts
Spanker Boom & Gaff Jaws 2 parts
WP4616-I 5/32” Thick Set 1
Catheads 2 parts
Waterway 6 parts
Lower Caps 2 parts
Rudder 1 part
WP4602-J 1/32” Thick Set 1
Fore and main top platform 2 parts
Fore and main top molding 2 parts
Capstan Parts 2 parts
WP4655-K 1/32” Thick Plywood Set 1
Spanker mast hoops 12 parts

PLANS AND INSTRUCTIONS
Note: Plans are printed on one side of a single sheet.

WP2240MB Instruction Manual 1
WPPL2240-A Plan, Sheet 1 of 6
WPPL2240-B Plan, Sheet 2 of 6
WPPL2240-C Plan, Sheet 3 of 6
WPPL2240-D Plan, Sheet 4 of 6
WPPL2240-E Plan, Sheet 5 of 6
WPPL2240-F Plan, Sheet 6 of 6
WPPL2240 Parts List

Laser patterns
P-O-B Hull

Hull

Hull & spar details
Rigging Profile
Rigging sections
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NOTE:

Drawings suggest floquil paint which we no longer stock.
Paints in catalogue are listed from our stock



